Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼

To the Honorable Commissione

100874901

the attached original documents or copy thereof

100074301	The attached original documents of copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
OHMEDA PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS DIVISION INC.	Name: BAXTER PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS DIVISION INC. Internal Address: DF2-2E
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: ONE BAXTER PARKWAY City: DEERFIELD State: IL ZIP: 60015
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🚨 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Other	□ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State DELAWARE □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Execution Date: APRIL 4, 1998	is attached: Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A	SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: JEFFREY C. NICHOLS BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. Internal Address: DF2-2E	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 215.00 □ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: ONE BAXTER PARKWAY	Deposit account number:
City: DEERFIELD State: IL ZIP: 60015	02-2440 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	ETHIS SPACE 7
the original document. JEFFREY C. NICHOLS Name of Person Signing	ation is true and consecting any attached copy is a true copy of Alucentary 1998 Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:	

SCHEDULE A

<u>ISSUED TRADEMARKS</u>: <u>REGISTRATION NO.</u>:

AERRANE REG. NO. 1,364,083

BREVIBLOC REG. NO. 1,287,620

ENLON-PLUS REG. NO. 1,640,197

ETHRANE REG. NO. 957,592

FORANE REG. NO. 978,040

SUPRANE REG. NO. 1,733,927

PENDING TM APPLICATIONS: SERIAL NO.:

THE COMPLETE

ANESTHESIA PROVIDER APL. NO. 75/409119

THE FAST TRACK

ANESTHETIC APL. NO. 75/394473

TMPROSECU/BOCASSON

TRADEMARK REEL: 1811 FRAME: 0332

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "OHMEDA PHARMACEUTICAL
PRODUCTS DIVISION INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OHMEDA
PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS DIVISION INC." TO "BAXTER PHARMACEUTICAL
PRODUCTS DIVISION INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY
OF APRIL, A.D. 1998, AT 9:30 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE:

9149288

06-19-98

981237633

2241879 8100

00 23 30

TRADEMARK REEL: 1811 FRAME: 0333

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT Of CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OHMEDA PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS DIVISION INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY

FIRST: that the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, the First Article shall read as follows:

The name of the corporation is:

RECORDED: 11/05/1998

Baxter Pharmaceutical Products Division Inc.

SECOND: that in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the Sole Stockholder has given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware;

THIRD: that the amendment was adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware:

FOURTH: that this Certificate of Amendment shall be effective on April 6, 1998.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed on April 4, 1998.

Ohmeda Pharmaceutical Products Division Inc.

(name) Thomas J Sabatino

(title) Vice President

P:\privme\hillamand.dos

TRADEMARK REEL: 1811 FRAME: 0334